

Requested by Representative CLEM

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2429**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete the semicolon and insert a  
2 period.

3 In line 10, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

4 In line 11, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

5 In line 12, delete “; or” and insert a period.

6 After line 18, insert:

7 “(f) Farmer-owned machinery and equipment used to compress and bale  
8 harvested straw, hay, grass or other plants, including, but not limited to,  
9 clover and alfalfa, for the purpose of storage or shipment. As used in this  
10 paragraph, “farmer-owned” means that the majority ownership of the ma-  
11 chinery and equipment is held by a person engaged full-time in the business  
12 of raising, harvesting and selling crops.”.

13 Delete lines 26 through 28.

14 \_\_\_\_\_